

February 26, 2024

San Diego County Board of Supervisors 1600 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101

Subject: RIDESD SUPPORTS CERTIFICATION OF THE "LET'S GO! SAN DIEGO"

CITIZEN INITIATIVE

Honorable Chairwoman Vargas and Board of Supervisors,

RideSD is a local organization working to transform San Diego's transit culture and infrastructure through public education, community building, and grassroots advocacy.

We write to express our support for the certification of the citizen initiative petition to fund San Diego county transportation, infrastructure, and safety projects.

This citizen initiative, if approved by the public, will allow our region to deliver long-awaited projects like the Airport Transit Connection, while also improving the effectiveness of transit with operational funding.

We look forward to seeing this initiative on the ballot and obtaining the support of San Diegans to move our region forward into a future with less traffic, cleaner air, and quality infrastructure.

Sincerely,

Connor Proctor Vice President

RideSD